do not purport to be indicative of the results of operation that actually
would have occurred had the transactions been consummated on April 1, 2002 or
2003, or to project the Company's financial operations to any future period.
The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet as of
September 30, 2003 gives effect to the asset purchase agreement as of that
date.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements should be read in
conjunction with the historical financial statements of the Company, as well
as those of McCoy Business Services, Inc.

Edgar Filing: OMNI MEDICAL HOLDINGS INC - Form 8-K

14

   OMNI MEDICAL HOLDINGS INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA  CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   SEPTEMBER 30, 2003

   Historical   Pro Forma
   Omni Medical   Adjustments
   Holdings, Inc. (See Note 2) Pro Forma
   -------------- ------------ ---------

Assets

Current assets:
  Cash   $   27,912   $  (27,912)A   $   0
  Accounts Receivable   230,215   230,215
  Prepaid assets   6,654   0   6,654
   ----------   ----------   --------
   Total current assets   264,781   (27,912)   236,869

Property and equipment, net   214,695   76,243 A   290,938
Deferred financing costs   25,000   25,000
Goodwill   36,000   36,000
Intangible assets   314,114   300,000 A   614,114
   ----------   ----------   --------
   Total assets   $  854,590   $  348,331   $1,202,921
   ==========   ==========   ==========
Liabilities and shareholders' equity

Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable   $   85,837   $   $   85,837
  Accrued expenses   36,446   92,088 A   128,534
  Notes payable, current portion   473,991   128,122 A   602,113
   ----------   -----------   ----------
   Total current liabilities   596,274   220,210   816,484

Note payable, net of current portion   147,228   128,121 A   275,349
   ----------   -----------   ----------
   Total liabilities   743,502   348,331   1,091,833
   ----------   -----------   ----------
Minority Interest   20,482   -   20,482

Shareholders' equity:
   Common stock   10,761   10,761
   Common stock to be issued   4,147   4,147
   Additional paid-in capital   1,629,005   1,629,005
   Deferred compensation expense   (35,105)   (35,105)
   Accumulated deficit   (1,518,202)   (1,518,202)
   -----------   -----------   ----------
   Total shareholders' equity   90,606   -   90,606
   -----------   -----------   ----------
   Total liabilities and
   shareholders' equity   $   854,590   $   348,331   $1,202,921
   ===========  ===========  ==========
See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma financial statements.

   OMNI MEDICAL HOLDINGS INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA  CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2003

Edgar Filing: OMNI MEDICAL HOLDINGS INC - Form 8-K

15

   Historical   Pro Forma
   Omni Medical  McCoy Business  Adjustments  Consolidated
   Holdings, Inc.  Services, Inc. (See Note 2)   Pro Forma
   -------------- --------------  -----------  -----------

Revenues   $  96,462   $ 675,194   $   $   771,656
Cost of sales   0   477,873   477,873
   ---------   ---------   ----------  -----------
Gross profit   96,462   197,321   0   293,783

General and
administrative expenses   230,031   185,810   90,000 B   505,841
   ---------   ----------   ----------  -----------
Loss from operations   (133,569)   11,511   (90,000)   (212,058)

Other income (expense):
Interest income   28,627   308   28,935
Interest expense   (11,879)   -   (12,000)C   (23,879)
   ---------   ----------   ----------  -----------
   16,748   308   (12,000)   5,056
Net loss continuing
operations   (116,821)   11,819   (102,000)   (207,002)

Loss from discontinued
operations   (386,361)   0   (386,361)
   ---------   ----------   ----------  -----------
Net loss   $(503,182)   $   11,819   $ (102,000) $  (593,363)
   =========   ==========   ==========  ===========
Loss per share basic
and diluted:
Continuing operations   $   (0.01)   $   -   $   (0.01)
Discontinued operations   (0.02)   (0.02)
   ---------   ----------   -----------
   $   (0.03)   $   -   $   (0.03)
Weighted average number
of common shares
outstanding   19,730,921

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma financial statements

   OMNI MEDICAL HOLDINGS INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA  CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2003

   Historical   Pro Forma
   Omni Medical  McCoy Business  Adjustments  Consolidated
   Holdings, Inc. Services, Inc. (See Note 2)  Pro Forma
   -------------- -------------- -----------  -----------

Revenues   $ 379,839   $ 317,397   $   $   697,236
Cost of sales   204,474   238,269   442,744
   ---------   ---------   ----------  -----------
Gross profit   175,365   79,127   -   254,492

General and
administrative expenses   312,949   82,569   45,000 B   440,519
   ---------   ---------   ----------  -----------
Loss from operations   (137,584)   (3,442)   (45,000)   (186,026)

Edgar Filing: OMNI MEDICAL HOLDINGS INC - Form 8-K

16

Other income (expense):
Interest income   260   51   311
Interest expense   (17,978)   0   (6,000)C   (23,978)
   ---------   ---------   ----------  -----------
   (17,718)   51   (6,000)   (23,667)

Minority interest   3,402   0   3,402

Net loss continuing
operations   (151,900)   (3,391)   (51,000)   (206,291)

Loss from discontinued
operations   (33,736)   0   (33,736)
   ---------   ----------   ----------  -----------
Net loss   $(185,636)   $   (3,391)   $  (51,000) $  (240,027)
   =========   ==========   ==========  ===========
Loss per share basic
and diluted:
Continuing operations   $   (0.01)   $   -   $   (0.01)
Discontinued operations   -   -   -
   ---------   ----------   -----------
   $   (0.01)   $   $   (0.01)
   =========   ==========   ===========
Weighted average
number of common
shares outstanding   14,420,323